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CITY or
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001657
Date 6 November 2017

Election Count Data

Request:

| am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to request information that you may hold relating to recent election
counts.

These relate to the following elections held in your authority:

West Midlands police and crime commissioner election, on 15 November 2012
West Midlands police and crime commissioner by-election, on 21 August 2014
West Midlands police and crime commissioner election, on 6 May 2016
General election, on 6 May 2010

General election, on 7 May 2015

General election, on 8 June 2017

Can you please provide counts of votes given to each candidate, broken down by polling district, electoral ward, or any other
geographical unit used on the night of each election count. | understand these figures will have been recorded and communicated
to the relevant Returning Officer in order to establish the final declared result. This data may be stored in the form of a spreadsheet
used on the night.

Where relevant can you also share the same data for the second round of voting as well as turnout figures from verification.

| don’t mind what format you use, but would appreciate the data in a CSV or spreadsheet format rather than PDF.



[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]
In response to your request, we can confirm that following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not
hold the information as follows:
¢ West Midlands police and crime commissioner election, on 15 November 2012
e General election, on 6 May 2010
e General election, on 7 May 2015

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a)
of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (“The Act”), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

In response to the remainder of the request please find our response attached.

Breakdown of results - PCC Election Aug 2014

FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES
Count | Wards David Les Ayoub | Keith | NO INFORMATION AVAILABLE
table Jamieson | Jones | Khan | Rowe

(Lab) (Con) | (Lib (UKIP)

Dem)
A Fallings Park, Graiseley 1122 444 73 336
B Oxley, Spring Vale 686 295 48 278
C Bilston East, Merry Hill 931 535 36 351
D Park, Wednesfield South 1059 495 83 271
E Penn, St Peter's 840 438 96 208
F Bushbury North, Ettingshall 1282 473 44 402
G Bilston North, Blakenhall 1588 481 63 389
H Heath Town, Wednesfield North | 890 423 66 327
I East Park, Tettenhall Regis 980 660 84 331
J Bushbury South, Tettenhall 420 316 34 149
Wightwick
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Breakdown of results - PCC Election
May 2016
FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES
Count | Wards Pete Andy David Les Pete Andy David Les
table Durnell Flynn Jamieson |Jones | Durnell | Flynn Jamieson |Jones
(UKIP) (Indep) | (Lab) (Con) | (UKIP) | (Indep) (Lab) (Con)

A Bushbury North, 592 276 2667 957 0 0 189 201
Blakenhall

B Bushbury South, 866 328 3092 1100 0 0 300 259
Heath Town

C East Park, Penn 615 242 2112 1042 0 0 186 236

D Ettingshall, 603 165 2286 525 0 0 187 168
Wednesfield North

E Fallings Park, 675 181 1730 720 0 0 187 179
Oxley

F Merry Hill, Bilston | 778 223 1917 967 0 0 225 278
North

G Park, Bilston East | 1124 412 3459 1575 0 0 418 339

H St Peter's, 304 179 2478 568 0 0 129 100
Graiseley

J Tettenhall Regis, 1310 443 2762 2289 0 0 364 471
Wednesfield South

K Tettenhall 1458 461 2921 2023 0 0 431 543
Wightwick, Spring
Vale

L Spoilt ballots 22 4 44 24 0 0 0 0

Turnout: 28.43%




Parliamentary Election: Wolverhampton North-East - 8 June 2017
Summary of results by ward

Bushbury North
Bushbury South
Fallings Park
Heath Town

Oxley
Wednesfield North
Wednesfield South

TOTALS

BALLOT PAPERS RECEIVED

Station ballot  Postal ballot  Total ballot
papers papers* papers
4,822 1,085 5,907
4,034 772 4,806
4,496 1,275 5,771
3,718 572 4,290
4,610 677 5,287
4,511 688 5,199
4,668 665 5,333
30,859 5,734 36,593

Graham
EARDLEY

272
188
254
132
181
231
221

1,479

CANDIDATE VOTES

Sarah Emma
lan JENKINS MACKEN REYNOLDS

76 2,775 2,704
57 1,330 3,162
100 2,424 2,901
65 1,268 2,752
99 2,034 2,886
90 2,507 2,293
83 2,357 2,584

570 14,695 19,282

Clive
WOooD

63
60
80
58
76
66
79

482

No official
mark

O O O oo oo

REJECTED BALLOTS

Voting for more Mark

than one identifying
candidate voter
6
3
0
7
10
10
2
38

*postal votes are received for the constituency and distributed across ward tables, so the summaries above do not reflect an accurate ward result.

Total votes: 36,594
Electorate: 60,770
Turnout: 60.2%

O O N OO R -

Void for
uncertainty

10
5
12

NN RN

44




Parliamentary Election: Wolverhampton South-East - 8 June 2017
Summary of results by ward

BALLOT PAPERS RECEIVED CANDIDATE VOTES REJECTED BALLOTS
Voting for more Mark

Station ballot  Postal ballot ~ Total ballot |Amy Barry Pat Kieran No official ~ than one identifying  Void for

papers papers* papers BERTAUT HODGSON  Ben MATHIS MCcFADDEN MULLAN mark candidate voter uncertainty
Bilston East 4,580 735 5,315 52 326 41 3,024 1,858 0 7 3 3
Bilston North 4,408 334 4,742 59 228 38 2,613 1,792 0 5 0 7
Blakenhall 4,603 614 5,217 43 118 64 3,824 1,153 0 9 0 5
Coseley East 4,727 680 5,407 100 345 87 2,168 2,694 0 4 0 9
East Park 3,979 458 4,437 41 181 53 2,623 1,530 0 8 0 1
Ettingshall 4,893 674 5,567 66 175 66 3,917 1,330 0 4 0 10
Spring Vale 4,481 1,225 5,706 60 302 99 2,968 2,266 0 7 0 4
TOTALS 31,671 4,720 36,391 421 1,675 448 21,137 12,623 0 44 3 39

*postal votes are received for the constituency and distributed across ward tables, so the summaries above do not reflect an accurate ward result.

Total votes: 36,391
Electorate: 60,301
Turnout: 60.3%




Parliamentary Election: Wolverhampton South-West - 8 June 2017
Summary of results by ward

Graiseley

Merry Hill

Park

Penn

St Peter's

Tettenhall Regis
Tettenhall Wightwick

TOTALS

BALLOT PAPERS RECEIVED

Station ballot
papers

4,393
5,430
4,596
6,327
3,538
5,443
5,242

34,969

Postal ballot

831
687
1,420
1,383
1,116
671
1,386

7,494

Total ballot
papers

5,224
6,117
6,016
7,710
4,654
6,114
6,628

42,463

Andrea
CANTRILL

73
62
118
103
56
75
92

579

Rob
JONES

CANDIDATE VOTES

Sarah

QUARMBY
132 91
186 92
112 146
177 121
94 74
148 116
163 144
1,012 784

66
42
45
96
15
49
45

358

Eleanor
SMITH

3,197
2,618
3,533
3,530
3,209
2,472
2,340

20,899

Paul
UPPAL

1,650
3,098
2,037
3,666
1,187
3,249
3,827

18,714

No official
mark

O O O o o o o

REJECTED BALLOTS
Voting for more Mark
than one identifying
candidate voter

14
10
11

= O ON O O O

57 3

*postal votes are received for the constituency and distributed across ward tables, so the summaries above do not reflect an accurate ward result.

Total votes:
Electorate:
Turnout:

42,461
59,971
70.8%

Void for
uncertainty
6
14
10

0 B~ 00 U

55




