

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 001657

**Date** 6 November 2017

#### **Election Count Data**

#### Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to request information that you may hold relating to recent election counts.

These relate to the following elections held in your authority:

- West Midlands police and crime commissioner election, on 15 November 2012
- West Midlands police and crime commissioner by-election, on 21 August 2014
- West Midlands police and crime commissioner election, on 6 May 2016
- General election, on 6 May 2010
- General election, on 7 May 2015
- General election, on 8 June 2017

Can you please provide counts of votes given to each candidate, broken down by polling district, electoral ward, or any other geographical unit used on the night of each election count. I understand these figures will have been recorded and communicated to the relevant Returning Officer in order to establish the final declared result. This data may be stored in the form of a spreadsheet used on the night.

Where relevant can you also share the same data for the second round of voting as well as turnout figures from verification.

I don't mind what format you use, but would appreciate the data in a CSV or spreadsheet format rather than PDF.

#### [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

In response to your request, we can confirm that following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the information as follows:

- West Midlands police and crime commissioner election, on 15 November 2012
- General election, on 6 May 2010
- General election, on 7 May 2015

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act"), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

In response to the remainder of the request please find our response attached.

Breakd	lown of results - PCC Election Au	g 2014							
		FIRST PRE	FERENC	E VOTE	S	SECON	D PREFE	RENCE	VOTES
Count table	Wards	David Jamieson (Lab)	Les Jones (Con)	Ayoub Khan (Lib Dem)	Keith Rowe (UKIP)	NO INFO	ORMATIO	ON AVAIL	ABLE
Α	Fallings Park, Graiseley	1122	444	73	336				
В	Oxley, Spring Vale	686	295	48	278				
С	Bilston East, Merry Hill	931	535	36	351				
D	Park, Wednesfield South	1059	495	83	271				
Е	Penn, St Peter's	840	438	96	208				
F	Bushbury North, Ettingshall	1282	473	44	402				
G	Bilston North, Blakenhall	1588	481	63	389				
Н	Heath Town, Wednesfield North	890	423	66	327				
I	East Park, Tettenhall Regis	980	660	84	331				
J	Bushbury South, Tettenhall Wightwick	420	316	34	149				

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Breakd May 20	own of results - PC0 16	Election									
		FIRST PR	 EFERENC	E VOTES		SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES					
Count table	Wards	Pete Durnell (UKIP)	Andy Flynn (Indep)	David Jamieson (Lab)	Les Jones (Con)	Pete Durnell (UKIP)	Andy Flynn (Indep)	David Jamieson (Lab)	Les Jones (Con)		
Α	Bushbury North, Blakenhall	592	276	2667	957	0	0	189	201		
В	Bushbury South, Heath Town	866	328	3092	1100	0	0	300	259		
С	East Park, Penn	615	242	2112	1042	0	0	186	236		
D	Ettingshall, Wednesfield North	603	165	2286	525	0	0	187	168		
E	Fallings Park, Oxley	675	181	1730	720	0	0	187	179		
F	Merry Hill, Bilston North	778	223	1917	967	0	0	225	278		
G	Park, Bilston East	1124	412	3459	1575	0	0	418	339		
Н	St Peter's, Graiseley	304	179	2478	568	0	0	129	100		
J	Tettenhall Regis, Wednesfield South	1310	443	2762	2289	0	0	364	471		
K	Tettenhall Wightwick, Spring Vale	1458	461	2921	2023	0	0	431	543		
L	Spoilt ballots	22	4	44	24	0	0	0	0		

Turnout: 28.43%

### Parliamentary Election: Wolverhampton North-East - 8 June 2017 Summary of results by ward

	BALLO	T PAPERS REC	CEIVED		CA	NDIDATE VO	OTES	REJECTED BALLOTS  Voting for more Mark					
				Graham EARDLEY Ian JENKI		Sarah MACKEN	Emma REYNOLDS	Clive WOOD	No official mark	than one candidate	identifying voter	Void fo uncerto	
Bushbury North	4,822	1,085	5,907	272	76	2,775	2,704	63	(	)	6	1	10
<b>Bushbury South</b>	4,034	772	4,806	188	57	1,330	3,162	60	(	)	3	1	5
Fallings Park	4,496	1,275	5,771	254	100	2,424	2,901	80	(	)	0	0	12
Heath Town	3,718	572	4,290	132	65	1,268	2,752	58	(	)	7	0	7
Oxley	4,610	677	5,287	181	99	2,034	2,886	76	(	)	10	2	1
Wednesfield North	4,511	688	5,199	231	90	2,507	2,293	66	(	)	10	0	2
Wednesfield South	4,668	665	5,333	221	83	2,357	2,584	79	(	)	2	0	7
TOTALS	30,859	5,734	36,593	1,479	570	14,695	19,282	482	(	)	38	4	44

 Total votes:
 36,594

 Electorate:
 60,770

 Turnout:
 60.2%

<sup>\*</sup>postal votes are received for the constituency and distributed across ward tables, so the summaries above do not reflect an accurate ward result.

# Parliamentary Election: Wolverhampton South-East - 8 June 2017 Summary of results by ward

	BALLO	T PAPERS REC		CAI	NDIDATE VO	OTES	REJECTED BALLOTS  Voting for more Mark						
	Station ballot papers	Postal ballot papers*	Total ballot papers	Amy BERTAUT	Barry HODGSON	Ben MATHIS	Pat McFADDEN	Kieran MULLAN	No official mark	than one candidate	identifying voter	Void foi uncerta	
Bilston East	4,580	735	5,315	52	326	41	3,024	1,858	0	)	7	3	3
Bilston North	4,408	334	4,742	59	228	38	2,613	1,792	0	)	5	0	7
Blakenhall	4,603	614	5,217	43	118	64	3,824	1,153	0	)	9	0	5
Coseley East	4,727	680	5,407	100	345	87	2,168	2,694	0	)	4	0	9
East Park	3,979	458	4,437	41	181	53	2,623	1,530	0	)	8	0	1
Ettingshall	4,893	674	5,567	66	175	66	3,917	1,330	0	)	4	0	10
Spring Vale	4,481	1,225	5,706	60	302	99	2,968	2,266	0	)	7	0	4
TOTALS	31,671	4,720	36,391	421	1,675	448	21,137	12,623	0	)	44	3	39

Total votes: 36,391
Electorate: 60,301
Turnout: 60.3%

<sup>\*</sup>postal votes are received for the constituency and distributed across ward tables, so the summaries above do not reflect an accurate ward result.

## Parliamentary Election: Wolverhampton South-West - 8 June 2017 Summary of results by ward

	BALLO	T PAPERS REC	CANDIDATE VOTES							REJECTED BALLOTS  Voting for more Mark					
	Station ballot papers	Postal ballot papers*	Total ballot papers	Andrea CANTRILL	Rob JONES	Sarah QUARMBY	Jagmeet SINGH		leanor MITH	Paul UPPAL	No official mark	than one candidate	identifying voter	Void for uncertai	
Graiseley	4,393	831	5,224	73	132	91	L	66	3,197	1,650		0	9	0	6
Merry Hill	5,430	687	6,117	62	186	92	<u>)</u>	42	2,618	3,098	(	)	5	0	14
Park	4,596	1,420	6,016	118	112	146	5	45	3,533	2,037	(	) 1	4	0	10
Penn	6,327	1,383	7,710	103	177	121	L	96	3,530	3,666	(	) 1	0	2	5
St Peter's	3,538	1,116	4,654	56	94	74	l .	15	3,209	1,187	(	) 1	1	0	8
Tettenhall Regis	5,443	671	6,114	75	148	3 116	5	49	2,472	3,249	(	)	2	0	4
Tettenhall Wightwick	5,242	1,386	6,628	92	163	144	l.	45	2,340	3,827		)	6	1	8
TOTALS	34,969	7,494	42,463	579	1,012	. 784	. 3	58	20,899	18,714		D 5	7	3	55

 Total votes:
 42,461

 Electorate:
 59,971

 Turnout:
 70.8%

<sup>\*</sup>postal votes are received for the constituency and distributed across ward tables, so the summaries above do not reflect an accurate ward result.